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| 780789 Symptoms 542 43.5%
M
Disorders of the eye and adnexa
2 360-379 594 46.8%
A B ET 2 AR ’
Rheumatism, excluding the back o
3 725-729 bR - 4 e ol 544  44.3%
Acute respiratory infections
4 460-466 PR 22.0  50.9%
5 250-259 ]t)ils/t‘eases o‘f ot’her endocrine glands 638 53.3%
Hois & RN TR
6 520-529 Dlseases‘o‘f or’al calllty,‘sallvary glands, and jaws 468 52.5%
TR SRR E GER 2R R
7 570-579 (?‘t}/ler&dlls‘ea.lses of digestive system 566 57.8%
yﬁ. vkt H @B
8 530-537 P\lsﬁasei of esophztgus, .stomach, and duodenum 578 49.1%
SE AL o RB2Z AR
Hypertensive disease
9  401-405 65.8  50.5%
B B ’
10 470-478 (1)1t},1'er d1s§as§§ of the upper respiratory tract 421 51.8%
H s bt 28] P )?‘5
Benign neoplasms
11 210-229 oo 48.6  27.0%
Dorsopathies 0
12 720-724 P 56.8  45.5%
Arthropathies and related disorders
13 710-719 o 62.7  32.9%
LETEER ) ENS . ’
14 380-389 Dlseafei‘ofthe ear and mastoid process 540 55.4%
Az FR 2P T — .
15 300316 Neurotlc disorders, personality disorders, and other nonpsychotic mental 479 495%
disorders
16 590-599 ({?her‘ dlsea/sels of urinary system 558 49.2%
H AR BB
Other inflammatory conditions of skin and subcutaneous tissue o
17 690-698 ARZ LT B3 iR 49.5  53.7%
18 560-569 ?therfhsfe.lses (l)yflntestlnes and peritoneum s43 51.6%
RN L s A
Other disorders of female genital tract
19 617-629 T 40.2 0.0%
Malignant neoplasm of digestive organs and peritoneum o
20 150-159 T T 654  62.9%
ERT SRR 55.1  46.9%
ERAE AR 579  52.8%
E R 2IVE R 562  48.9%
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Symptoms
1 780-789 -
iﬂ:uft . _ 40.7 51.6% 48.4% 10,337 17.8% 17.8% 11,387
cute respiratory infections
2 | 460-466 A g g 4 18.2 54.8% 45.29
& N . 8% 2% 4,624 8.0% 25.8% 4,893
3 590-599 Other diseases of urinary system
f i /L}T\ & f;lﬁﬁ 51.2 43.6% 56.4% 2,809 4.8% 30.6% 3,230
neumonia and influenza
bOBOIT s g ) 40.3 59.59 0
. HE b . 5% 40.5% 2,512 4.3% 34.9% 2,623
5 920-924 Contusion with intact skin surface
bi‘fé' oo B2 HG 41.5 51.9% 48.1% 2,292 3.9% 38.9% 2,351
6 530-537 Diseases of esophagus, stomach, and duodenum
%ﬁ~§&4:ﬁ%iﬁ@ 423 49.3% 50.7% 1,905 3.3% 42.1% 1,999
7 570-579 Other diseases of digestive system
iﬁ: oz B pops 59.4 65.1% 34.9% 1,812 3.1% 45.3% 2,152
g 250-259 Diseases of other endocrine glands
HppA H;]Ui B 64.2 55.4% 44.6% 1,688 2.9% 48.2% 2,021
9 270-279 Other metabolic and immunity disorders
§ # RTHR A ;JH‘% BELELADRR 442 57.9% 42.1% 1,498 2.6% 50.7% 1,621
10 401-405 Ayl?ert‘en51ve disease
ﬁ L@fﬁ )% - 66.7 47.3% 52.7% 1,401 2.4% 53.2% 1,526
oninfectious enteritis and colitis
11 | 555-558 PR 11 344 47.8% 52.2%
A1 : . 8% 2% 1,314 2.3% 55.4% 1,345
12 560-569 Other diseases of intestines and peritoneum
;; 3 Ffi: %’:;ﬁ R o 48.9 55.1% 44.9% 1,300 2.2% 57.7% 1,394
13 910-919 Superficial injury
R a‘E % . 38.8 58.4% 41.6% 1,265 2.2% 59.8% 1,278
14 680-686 Infections of skin and subcutaneous tissue
) AEZ2 AT wsp g 50.5 61.99 0
ERE A . 9% 38.1% 1,151 2.0% 61.8% 1,235
15 030-041 Other bacterial diseases
ﬁ i ]jm ‘%ﬁ]ﬁﬁ; )ﬁ;d 55.7 56.8% 43.2% 1,073 1.8% 63.7% 1,135
erebrovascular disease
16  430-438 LY 68.1 0 o
iy .Rh — . 59.5% 40.5% 1,025 1.8% 65.4% 1,071
iseases of the ear and mastoid process
17 380-389 xR B 4 0 0
FRL P 4.0 43.3% 56.7% 997 1.7% 67.1% 1,058
18 490-496 Chronic obstructive pulmonary disease and allied conditions
g ']“iF_E% I“i“»* FRB 2 AR R 48.7 66.9% 33.1% 839 1.4% 68.6% 977
19 850-854 Intracranial injury, excluding those with skull fracture
AR a‘.E 5 N GRE Rk «Friﬂ" ‘ﬁ% # 43.5 59.2% 40.8% 797 1.4% 70.0% 810
20 001-009 Intestinal infectious diseases
B SERFR 18.7 55.6% 44.4% 782 1.3% 71.3% 806
;v*ZO1 P T 433 53.8% 46.2% 41,421 71.3% - 44,912
# 4 )iil% 47.2 56.6% 43.4% 16,666 28.7% - 17,967
ERYTT AR 44.4 54.6% 45.4% 58,087 100.0% - 62,879
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se | Do o i 1w | 4n  meg | FEP | M AAREE RAREE wAmEE
iz | ICD-9-CM A E A TaEEE I% A% R Sy FARY% MamAp WNEA% W
PNEUMONIA AND INFLUENZA
1 480-487 R g R 41.7 61.0% 39.0% 1,534 5.9% 5.9% 14,721 1,702 8.6
OTHER DISEASES OF URINARY SYSTEM
2 590-599 B R 59.8 42.0% 58.0% 1,349 5.2% 11.1% 10,937 1,596 6.9
OTHER DISEASES OF DIGESTIVE SYSTEM
3 570-579 Wk B g 60.2 59.5% 40.5% 1,177 4.5% 15.6% 11,427 1,555 7.3
SYMPTOMS
4  780-789 pran 58.6 57.7% 423% 1,012 3.9% 19.5% 6,037 1,077 5.6
£ 15
MALIGNANT NEOPLASM OF DIGESTIVE ORGANS AND PERITONEUM
5 150-159 B EE R e 649 66.7% 33.3% 999 3.8% 23.3% 15,365 1,388 11.1
7 w g e~ S ==\
CEREBROVASCULAR DISEASE
6 430-438 sk AR SCU SEAS 68.4 59.0% 41.0% 860 3.3% 26.6% 14,639 914 16.0
ACUTE RESPIRATORY INFECTIONS
7 460-466 Lpsr i B g 142 58.7% 41.3% 786 3.0% 29.6% 3,840 892 4.3
DISEASES OF ESOPHAGUS » STOMACH > AND DUODENUM
8 530-537 BT 612 622% 37.8% 767 2.9% 32.6% 4,724 840 5.6
a ~ ZdpB LB
OTHER DISEASES OF INTESTINES AND PERITONEUM
9 560-569 w2 s 3 - 576 62.7% 37.3% 730 2.8% 35.4% 5,853 823 7.1
5 s B R
INFECTIONS OF SKIN AND SUBCUTANEOUS TISSUE
10 | 680-686 AREAT R 54.0 62.5% 37.5% 717 2.8% 38.1% 5,955 775 7.7
OTHER BACTERIAL DISEASES
11 030-041 316 0 F A 66.4  53.6% 46.4% 677 2.6% 40.7% 9,075 736 12.3
12 | 410-414 iiiH:I\fI%I;EART DISEASE 66.2 70.4% 29.6% 641 2.5% 43.2% 5,673 724 7.8
OTHER DISEASES DUE TO VIRUSES AND CHLAMYDIAE
13 070-079 45 p2 FBRLY AR 12.6  56.4% 43.6% 585 2.2% 45.4% 2,540 611 4.2
NONINFECTIOUS ENTERITIS AND COLITIS
14 555-558 AR LA 4 22.8 533% 46.7% 574 2.2% 47.6% 2,550 607 4.2
DISEASES OF OTHER ENDOCRINE GLANDS
15 | 250-259 B R A A 63.9 529% 47.1% 535 2.1% 49.7% 5,915 614 9.6
OSTEOPATHIES CHONDROPATHIES ACQUIRED MUSC
16 = 730-739 DEFORMITIES Q ULOSKELETAL 577 447% 553% 508 2.0% 51.6% 5,708 552 10.3
FRACTURE OF LOWER LIMB
17 | 820-829 _ W 4 58.7 51.7% 48.3% 487 1.9% 53.5% 4,854 496 9.8
MALIGNANT NEOPLASM OF OTHER AND UNSPECIFIED SITES
18 1 190-199 N LT 56.9 458% 54.2% 445 1.7% 55.2% 5,393 559 9.6
OTHER DISEASES OF RESPIRATIORY SYSTEM
19  510-519 ek s Mo A 66.7 62.0% 38.0% 442 1.7% 56.9% 9,094 477 19.1
NECCOMPLICATIONS OF SURGICAL AND MEDICAL CARE » NEC
20 | 996-999 dpE ?i;ff”%’ b B R 60.6 56.2% 43.8% 438 1.7% 58.6% 5,708 499 11.4
- 20 BB 54.0 573% 42.7% 15,263 58.6% - 150,008 17,437 8.6
&
- 2B 53.2) 52.6% 47.4% 10,781 41.4% - 103,984 11,901 8.7
- £ R 2IA R 537 553% 44.7% 26,044 100.0% - 253,992 29,338 8.7
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